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CLIENT INFORMATION

/= Full Name - Playing Age
. William Kendrick @ 35-40

?) Eye Colour z\ Hair Length
L Green/Brown “—/  Short

/> Hair Colour - Nationality ~— Complexion
\ Brown @ Irish \E, Sallow

~~ Native Accent @ Languages Spoken

Neutral Dublin English

~— Accents
G Regional Irish, Northern Irish, Cockney, RP English, Scottish, Australian, American, Standard American - Trained in

Spotlight Profile URL: https://app.spotlight.com/0850-6724-8292




BIO

My name is William Kendrick and I am an aspiring actor from Dublin. I hold a bachelor degree in electronic engineering,
my first experience of drama came from the Gaiety school of acting introductogy course, I'later joined a theatre company
called out of the blue. After this I studied a performance diploma from the guildhall in London at Inchicore college and
continued on to the Irish film academy. I have trained in various acting techniques from Improvisation, Mime, Meisner,
Shakespeare to spending a month in Italy training in commedia dell'arte, I have been in various short films,
commercials, theatre productions and I have made a few small appearances in tv series such as RAW. I later moved to
Australia and took some time away from Acting to live and work abroad. I have spent the last 9 months working with
David Scott in the actors studio and believe I am now a far better rounded actor with good life experience and training.

SKILLS

Full Irish Driving Licence
Football

Horse riding

Swimming

QUALIFICATIONS

+ Bachelor Degree Electronic Engineering
+ Diploma Performing Arts
+ Certificate in Film Acting

AWARDS

https://www.fishpond.ie/william_kendrick




TITLE

Suicide Hotel
Hunger Scenes
DRC
Until Death

Hangman
Script

Charlie Casanova
Hands On
VHI - Advert
Waiting - Short
Windows - Short
Dead Line - Short
Commedia - Short
Pregnancy Crisis

The Clinic

Raw
Dummey
On The Run

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

Harry
Bobby
Husband
Stephen
Sam

Bruce

Door Man
Himself
Man In Cinema
Michael
Shop Assistant
James
Enda
Man in Tent

Man in Fight

Rory
Neil
IRA man

FILM
COMPANY

Jump Film
Friday Actors Sudio
Pull the trigger
Indiepics Productions
Fuller Patent Pictures

Shie Dog Productions
[Perth]

RTE
Red Rage Films
IADT
Britas Bay (Wicklow)
Guerrilla 12

Red Rage Films

Parallel Film
Productions

Octagon Films

DIRECTOR

Gerard McKenzie
David Scott
Chris Cottam
Various

Joseph Fuller
Rebecca Kerr

Terry McMahon
Ann Heffernan
Brian O'Malley

Mark Armstrong
Declan Walshe
Fiona Brennan

Jamie O'Halloran

Lena Bueg

Lisa Mulcahy

David Caffrey
Ruth Treacey

Joseph Fuller

YEAR

2023
2023
2022
2022
2020

2012

2013
2013
2010
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008

2008

2008
2008




TITLE

The Grapes of wrath

Much ado about
nothing

The Caretaker
Macbeth
Loves own sweet song
Mahagonny
Cracking Up
Hearing Voices
What Would Ma Say?

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

Uncle John
Don Jon
Mick
MacBeth
Trickser
Jake . L
Nick
Conscience

Assistant Director

STAGE & THEATRE
COMPANY

Core Productions
Core Productions

Core Productions
Commedia dell'arte
Core Productions
Core Productions
JK Productions
JK Productions

JK Productions

DIRECTOR

Mark Lambert
Derek Chapman

Roisin Flood
Matteo Destro
Helen Montague
Derek Chapman
Sean Ronan
Sean Ronan

Ger Ronan

YEAR

2009
2008

2008
2009
2007
2007
2006
2006
2012




TITLE

Sonny

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

MUSIC VIDEO
ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR
Featured Character Rubber Bandits John Kenny

YEAR

2017




TITLE

The Base

The Clinic

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

VOICE OVER
ROLE COMPANY
Keith Independent

Voiceover [eps. 1,2,3, &  Post Egg Production,
8] Dublin

DIRECTOR

Independent

Various

YEAR

2010

2008






