

#### AGENCY: MAUREEN V WARD TALENT AGENCY IRELAND

Mobile: +353 87 2480348 Phone/ Fax: +353 45 485464

**Websites:** www.maureenvwardtalentagencyireland.com www.talentedkidsireland.com

## William Kendrick



#### **CLIENT INFORMATION Full Name Playing Age** Height (Z) 35-40 William Kendrick 6'0 **Eye Colour** Frame Hair Length (2) Green/Brown Medium Short Nationality Complexion Hair Colour (Z) Sallow Irish Brown **Native Accent** Languages Spoken Neutral Dublin English Accents (1 Regional Irish, Northern Irish, Cockney, RP English, Scottish, Australian, American, Standard American - Trained in Phonetics can learn most accents.

Spotlight Profile URL: https://app.spotlight.com/0850-6724-8292

### BIO

My name is William Kendrick and I am an aspiring actor from Dublin. I hold a bachelor degree in electronic engineering, my first experience of drama came from the Gaiety school of acting introductory course, I later joined a theatre company called out of the blue. After this I studied a performance diploma from the guildhall in London at Inchicore college and continued on to the Irish film academy. I have trained in various acting techniques from Improvisation, Mime, Meisner, Shakespeare to spending a month in Italy training in commedia dell'arte, I have been in various short films, commercials, theatre productions and I have made a few small appearances in tv series such as RAW. I later moved to Australia and took some time away from Acting to live and work abroad. I have spent the last 9 months working with David Scott in the actors studio and believe I am now a far better rounded actor with good life experience and training.

#### SKILLS

- Full Irish Driving Licence Football
- Horse riding ٠
- Swimming

## QUALIFICATIONS

- Bachelor Degree Electronic Engineering Diploma Performing Arts Certificate in Film Acting

## **AWARDS**

https://www.fishpond.ie/william\_kendrick

#### ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR FILM

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Suicide Hotel	Harry	Jump Film	Gerard McKenzie	2023
Hunger Scenes	Bobby	Friday Actors Sudio	David Scott	2023
DRC	Husband	Pull the trigger	Chris Cottam	2022
Until Death	Stephen	Indiepics Productions	Various	2022
Hangman	Sam	Fuller Patent Pictures	Joseph Fuller	2020
Script	Bruce	Shie Dog Productions [Perth]	Rebecca Kerr	2012
Charlie Casanova	Door Man		Terry McMahon	2013
Hands On	Himself	RTE	Ann Heffernan	2013
VHI - Advert	Man In Cinema	Red Rage Films	Brian O'Malley	2010
Waiting - Short	Michael	IADT	Mark Armstrong	2009
Windows - Short	Shop Assistant	Britas Bay (Wicklow)	Declan Walshe	2009
Dead Line - Short	James	Guerrilla 12	Fiona Brennan	2009
Commedia - Short	Enda		Jamie O'Halloran	2008
Pregnancy Crisis	Man in Tent	Red Rage Films	Lena Bueg	2008
The Clinic	Man in Fight	Parallel Film Productions	Lisa Mulcahy	2008
Raw	Rory	Octagon Films	David Caffrey	2008
Dummey	Neil		Ruth Treacey	2008
On The Run	IRA man		Joseph Fuller	

#### ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR STAGE & THEATRE

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
The Grapes of wrath	Uncle John	Core Productions	Mark Lambert	2009
Much ado about nothing	Don Jon	Core Productions	Derek Chapman	2008
The Caretaker	Mick	Core Productions	Roisin Flood	2008
Macbeth	MacBeth	Commedia dell'arte	Matteo Destro	2009
Loves own sweet song	Trickser	Core Productions	Helen Montague	2007
Mahagonny	Jake . L	Core Productions	Derek Chapman	2007
Cracking Up	Nick	JK Productions	Sean Ronan	2006
Hearing Voices	Conscience	JK Productions	Sean Ronan	2006
What Would Ma Say?	Assistant Director	JK Productions	Ger Ronan	2012

# ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

MUSIC VIDEO

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Sonny	Featured Character	Rubber Bandits	John Kenny	2017

#### ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR VOICE OVER

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
The Base	Keith	Independent	Independent	2010
The Clinic	Voiceover [eps. 1,2,3, & 8]	Post Egg Production, Dublin	Various	2008